Police Department Monthly Report

October 2023
2022 2023 % Change
Calls for Service 2355 2657 13%
Traffic Stops 823 1124 37%
Arrests 113 154 36%
Monthly Statistics
2023
Alarms 201 Gun Seizures : 17
Assaults 15
B&E Autos 9 Drug Seizures:
Beach Calls 5 Marijuana 208.52 Grams
Burglaries 9 Meth 14.47 Grams
Complaints involving Animals 58 Heroin 13.87 Grams
Criminal Sexual Conduct 1 Cocaine 2.32 Grams
Domestic Violence 24 Crack cocaine 1.16 Grams
Fighting 4 Pills (Misc) 93.5 Pills
Fireworks 8 Fentanyl 0.28 Grams
Golf Cart Violations 6 THC Vape 5 Vape
Indecent Exposures 0 Mushrooms 4.61 Grams
Larcenies 31 THC Gummies 86 Units
Loud Music 35 Compressed Air 2 Cans
Mental Subjects 11
Narcotics 8
Private Tows 3
Public Assistance 100
Public Disorderly Conduct 71
Shoplifting 43
Stolen Vehicles 5
Suspicious Activities 192
Threats 5
Trespassing 34
Vehicle Accidents 129
Wanted Subjects 9




Fire/Rescue Department Monthly Report
October 2023

Total Calls for Service

2022
477

2023
398

% Change

-17%

Fire Alarms

Cardiac Arrests

First Responder

Public Assists

Fire - Structure

Fire - Commerical Structure
Fire - Brush

Fire - Vehicle

Traffic Accidents

Traffic Accidents with entrapment
[llegal Burns

Elevator Entrapment
Vehicle/Structure Lockouts
Mutual Aid

Gas Leaks

Carbon Monoxide

Fire Rescue Statistics
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Inspections
Violations

Fire Marshal's Office

2022
189
302

2023
224
721

% Change
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