



Police Department Monthly Report October 2023

	<u>2022</u>	<u>2023</u>	<u>% Change</u>
Calls for Service	2355	2657	13%
Traffic Stops	823	1124	37%
Arrests	113	154	36%

Monthly Statistics

<u>2023</u>			
Alarms	201	Gun Seizures :	17
Assaults	15		
B&E Autos	9	Drug Seizures:	
Beach Calls	5	Marijuana	208.52 Grams
Burglaries	9	Meth	14.47 Grams
Complaints involving Animals	58	Heroin	13.87 Grams
Criminal Sexual Conduct	1	Cocaine	2.32 Grams
Domestic Violence	24	Crack cocaine	1.16 Grams
Fighting	4	Pills (Misc)	93.5 Pills
Fireworks	8	Fentanyl	0.28 Grams
Golf Cart Violations	6	THC Vape	5 Vape
Indecent Exposures	0	Mushrooms	4.61 Grams
Larcenies	31	THC Gummies	86 Units
Loud Music	35	Compressed Air	2 Cans
Mental Subjects	11		
Narcotics	8		
Private Tows	3		
Public Assistance	100		
Public Disorderly Conduct	71		
Shoplifting	43		
Stolen Vehicles	5		
Suspicious Activities	192		
Threats	5		
Trespassing	34		
Vehicle Accidents	129		
Wanted Subjects	9		



Fire/Rescue Department Monthly Report October 2023

Total Calls for Service

<u>2022</u>	<u>2023</u>	<u>% Change</u>
477	398	-17%

Fire Rescue Statistics

2023

Fire Alarms	52
Cardiac Arrests	8
First Responder	214
Public Assists	65
Fire - Structure	3
Fire - Commerical Structure	4
Fire - Brush	2
Fire - Vehicle	1
Traffic Accidents	16
Traffic Accidents with entrapment	1
Illegal Burns	1
Elevator Entrapment	7
Vehicle/Structure Lockouts	4
Mutual Aid	1
Gas Leaks	2
Carbon Monoxide	1

Fire Marshal's Office

	<u>2022</u>	<u>2023</u>	<u>% Change</u>
Inspections	189	224	19%
Violations	302	721	139%